Other ...................................... $1.00 billion 

TOTAL ............................... $1.15 billion 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
consideration for Purchase: 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 

One hundred fifty-three (153) M1Al/A2 
Abrams Tank structures for 
conversion to one hundred thirty- 
three (133) M1A2S Saudi Abrams 
configured Main Battle Tanks and 
twenty (20) battle damage 
replacements for the existing fleet 

One hundred fifty-three (153) M2 .50 
Caliber Machine Guns 

Two hundred sixty-six (266) 7.62mm 
M240 Machine Guns 

One hundred fifty-three (153) M250 
Smoke Grenade Launchers 

Twenty (20) M88Al/A2 Heavy 
Equipment Recovery Combat Utility 
Lift 

Evacuation System (HERCULES) 
Armored Recovery Vehicle (ARV) 

Structures for conversion to twenty (20) 
M88Al/A2 HERCULES ARVs 

One hundred sixty-nine (169) AN/VAS– 
5 Driver Vision Enhancer—Abrams 
(DVE–A) 

One hundred thirty-three (133) AN/ 
PVS–7B Night Vision Devices 

Four thousand two hundred fifty-six 
(4,256) Rounds M865 Training 
Ammunition 

Two thousand three hundred ninety- 
four (2,394) Rounds M831Al Training 
Ammunition 

Non-MDE: 

This request also includes the following 
Non-MDE: M1Al/A2 Tank and 
M88Al/A2 ARV overhaul, conversion 
and refurbishment services; Special 
Tools and Test Equipment; Basic 
Issue Items; Program Management

[...]

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia—M1A2S 
Saudi Abrams Main Battle Tanks and 
M88Al/A2: Heavy Equipment Recovery 
Combat Utility Lift Evacuation System 
(HERCULES) Armored Recovery 
Vehicles (ARV) 

The Kingdom of Saudi Arabia has 
requested a possible sale of up to one 
hundred fifty-three (153) M1Al/A2 Tank 
structures for conversion to one 
hundred thirty-three (133) M1A2S 
Saudi Abrams configured Main Battle 
Tanks and twenty (20) battle damage 
replacements for their existing fleet; one 
hundred fifty-three (153) M2 .50 Caliber 
Machine Guns; two hundred sixty-six 
(266) 7.62mm M240 Machine Guns; one 
hundred thirty-three (153) M250 Smoke 
Grenade Launchers; twenty (20) M88A 
l/A2 Heavy Equipment Recovery 
Combat Utility Lift Evacuation System 
(HERCULES) Armored Recovery Vehicle 
(ARV) Structures for conversion to 
twenty (20) M88Al/A2 HERCULES 
ARVs; one hundred sixty-nine (169) 

AN/VAS–5 Driver Vision Enhancer- 
Abrams (DVE–A); one hundred thirty- 
three (133) AN/PVS–7B Night Vision 
Devices; four thousand two hundred 
fifty-six (4,256) Rounds M865 Training 
Ammunition; and two thousand three 
hundred ninety-four (2,394) Rounds 
M831Al Training Ammunition. Also 
included are M1Al/A2 Tank and 
M88Al/A2 ARV overhaul, conversion 
and refurbishment services; Special 
Tools and Test Equipment; Basic Issue 
Items; Program Management Support; 
Verification Testing; System Technical